## STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF POLK



§

## ORDER OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT ADOPTING RULES AND PROCEDURES FOR PLACING SIGNS ON COUNTY PROPERTY IN POLK COUNTY, TEXAS

WHEREAS, the Polk County Commissioners Court ("Court") is the governing body of Polk County; and

WHEREAS, the Court is authorized by state law, codified as the Texas Local Government Code, Section 291.001 to provide for and maintain a courthouse and other public buildings as it deems necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Court finds that it is the best interest of the County to regulate the method of posting signs on County Property to limit damage to underground utilities.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, all signs posted on County Property, except those installed by the County, shall be limited to yard signs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that T-Posts or similar support structures shall not be used on County Property.

ADOPTED AND PASSED, this 8th day of December, 2020.

Schelana Hock

Polk County Clerk

Sydney Murphy
Polk County Judge